

MISSION PERMANENTE
DE LA REPUBLIQUE DU
BELARUS AUPRES DE
L'OFFICE DES NATIONS UNIES
ET DES AUTRES
ORGANISATIONS
INTERNATIONALES A GENEVE

No 02-10/45

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the United Nations Office and other International Organisations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights and the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women and, with reference to the note verbale CEDAW/90session/js of 18 November 2024, has the honour to transmit the composition of the delegation which will take part in the presentation of the Report of the Republic of Belarus to the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women on 6 February 2025:

- 1. Her Excellency Ms. Larysa BELSKAYA, Permanent Representative of the Republic of Belarus to the United Nations Office and other International Organisations in Geneva – Head of the Delegation;
- 2. Ms. Sviatlana BELASH, Head of the Department of Population, Gender and Family Policy of the Ministry of Labour and Social Protection of the Republic of Belarus;
- 3. Ms. Alena KOMLIK, Counsellor of the Department of Population, Gender and Family Policy of the Ministry of Labour and Social Protection of the Republic of Belarus;
- 4. Ms. Ina VAZNIAK, Deputy Head of the General Department of Medical Care Organisation Head of the Specialized Care Department of the Ministry of Health of the Republic of Belarus;
- 5. Ms. Ina VASILEUSKAYA, Deputy Permanent Representative of the Republic of Belarus to the United Nations Office and other International Organisations in Geneva;

OFFICE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMISSIONER FOR HUMAN RIGHTS

COMMITTEE ON THE ELIMINATION OF DISCRIMINATION AGAINST WOMEN GENEVA

- 6. Mr. Aliaksei BARBUK, Senior Counsellor of the Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the United Nations Office and other International Organisations in Geneva;
- 7. Mr. Maksim SAPSAI, First Secretary of the Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the United Nations Office and other International Organisations in Geneva.
- 8. Ms. Alisa IVANOVA, Attachée of the Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the United Nations Office and other International Organisations in Geneva.

The Permanent Mission of Belarus avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the OHCHR and CEDAW the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 20 January 2025